

ALL IN WEST! CAPITAL CORPORATION RECEIVES NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ENFORCE SECURITY

TSX.V: ALW

Winnipeg, Manitoba (April 25, 2016) All in West! Capital Corporation (the "Corporation") (TSX-V: ALW) announces that its secured lender, First National Financial LP (the "Lender") with respect to the Phase 1 of the Days Hotel & Suites located at 9901 – 100 Street, Grande Cache, Alberta (the "Phase 1 Grande Cache Property"), made a demand upon the Corporation for payment by May 5, 2016 all amounts due and owing by the Corporation with respect to the mortgage held by the Lender. The outstanding balance is approximately \$7.02 million. In addition, the Corporation has received a Notice of Intention to Enforce Security under section 244 of the *Bankruptcy and Insolvency Act* (Canada) from the Lender with respect to the Phase 1 Grande Cache Property.

The Corporation continues to review and consider its alternatives to resolve the situation. At the present, there can be no assurance as to what, if any, alternatives might be pursued by the Corporation.

About All in West! Capital Corporation

The Corporation owns two hotels in Grande Cache Alberta operating as the Days Hotel and Suites. A significant decline in North American Natural Gas, Oil, and Coal prices has negatively affected the economic area where the Corporation's hotels are located. Occupancy rates revenues have experienced dramatic declines, especially during the last 15 months. For more information please see Note 1 of the unaudited interim consolidated financial statements for the period ended September 30, 2015. Additional information relating to the Corporation can be found on SEDAR located at www.sedar.com

On behalf of the Board of Directors of All in West! Capital Corporation

"Cornelius Martens"
Cornelius Martens, President & CEO

Caution Regarding Forward-Looking Information and Statements

This news release includes certain forward-looking statements or information. All statements other than statements of historical fact included in this release, are forward-looking statements. There can be no assurance that such statements will prove to be accurate and actual results and future events could differ materially from those anticipated in such statements. The Corporation makes all reasonable efforts to update its corporate information on a timely basis.

The TSXV has not reviewed or approved the contents of this press release.

For further information: Investor Relations: 204-947-1200 Email: info@allinwest.com www.allinwest.com